UMES (2-4,0-0 MEAC) -vs- Liberty (6-0,0-0 CUSA)

11/25/23 at Liberty Arena, Lynchburg, VA

_II?_ate: 1116%5{”\243 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?\.daﬁce: 2,524 UMES 23 39 62
Site: Liberty Arena, Lynchburg, VA Liberty 50 49 99
Referees: Ross Cullins, Allen Sutton, Barry Mathis
UMES 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Okworogwo,Kelechi * 24 5-9 1-1 1-1 3-5 8 3 1 0 0 0 12
11  Ellis,Devon =3 23 3-7 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 8
03  Wilson,Elijah * 20 2-6 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 1 7
01 Davis,Chace =3 26 2-8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
02 Johnson,Dionte * 21  0-3 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
05 Claxton,Damani 18 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 7
00 Nnadozie, Toby 21 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
13  Naboya,Victory 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 6
20 Yaw,Israel 14 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
04 Mack,Tyler 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
22 Athian,Malang 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14  Wilson,Antwan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-55 5-13 11-13 6-13 19 13 10 8 1 4 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26 38.46 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2  50.00 %
Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 3-8 37.50 % 10-11 90.91 %
Total 23-55 41.8% 5-13 38.5% 11-13 84.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0
Liberty 99
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Metheny,Kaden * 25 7-9 5-7 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 20
23 Venzant,Joseph & 21 5-6 0-0 2-3 4-7 11 2 1 0 0 1 12
25 Cleveland,Zach * 19 5-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 4 0 0 1 10
00 Porter,Colin = 27  3-7 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 0 0 0 8
22 Rode,Kyle * 20 3-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 8 1 0 0 8
01 Peebles,Brody 21 6-9 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 15
33 Robinson,Shiloh 16 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10
11  Yates,Zander 13  2-5 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
34  Southerland,Ben 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 McKay,Gabriel 17 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
05 Spell,Bryson 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-60 15-31 6-9 9-28 37 10 25 7 0 3 99
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-32 65.63 % 7-16 43.75 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 18-28 64.29 % 8-15 53.33 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 39-60 65.0 % 15-31 48.4 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 41

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: UMES

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Liberty

TURNOVER by WILSON,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DIONTE
MISS JUMPER by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,DEVON

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,DEVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIONTE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHACE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
MISS LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)

FOUL by WILSON,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHACE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DIONTE

SUB OUT by ELLIS,DEVON

SUB OUT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
SUB IN by NNADOZIE, TOBY

SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI

SUB IN by NABOYA,VICTORY

SUB IN by ATHIAN,MALANG
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by NABOYA,VICTORY

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by ATHIAN,MALANG

SUB OUT by WILSON,ELIJAH
SUB IN by MACK,TYLER

19:35
19:24

19:13
19:12
19:12
18:46

18:31
18:20
17:54
17:32
17:19
16:49

16:39

16:30
16:16
15:49
15:40
15:18

15:11
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:50
14:50
14:42
14:15
14:04
13:53
13:53
13:53
13:53
13:53
13:53
13:53

0-2

0-4
2-4
2-6

4-6

4-8

4-10

4-12

4-14

H2

H 4
H 2
H 4

H2

H4

H 6

H8

H 10

GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PORTER,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHILOH
MISS 3PTR by RODE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by VENZANT,JOSEPH
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHILOH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHILOH(in the paint)
ASSIST by METHENY,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHILOH
MISS 3PTR by RODE,KYLE

REBOUND OFF by VENZANT,JOSEPH
GOOD JUMPER by RODE,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN
GOOD JUMPER by METHENY,KADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VENZANT,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by RODE,KYLE

SUB OUT by VENZANT,JOSEPH
SUB IN by PEEBLES,BRODY
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by PEEBLES,BRODY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHILOH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN
GOOD JUMPER by METHENY,KADEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PORTER,COLIN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHILOH
SUB IN by YATES,ZANDER

SUB IN by MCKAY,GABRIEL



GOOD JUMPER by NABOYA,VICTORY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLAXTON,DAMANI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ATHIAN,MALANG
SUB IN by YAW,ISRAEL

REBOUND DEF by NABOYA,VICTORY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NNADOZIE, TOBY

GOOD JUMPER by CLAXTON,DAMANI(in the paint)

FOUL by CLAXTON,DAMANI

SUB OUT by NNADOZIE, TOBY
SUB OUT by MACK, TYLER

SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
SUB OUT by NABOYA,VICTORY
SUB OUT by YAW,ISRAEL

SUB IN by DAVIS,CHACE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DIONTE

SUB IN by WILSON,ELIJAH

SUB IN by ELLIS,DEVON

SUB IN by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,DEVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
TURNOVER by WILSON,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DIONTE
MISS FT by JOHNSON,DIONTE

FOUL by WILSON,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by WILSON,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
SUB IN by NNADOZIE, TOBY

SUB IN by YAW,ISRAEL

13:
13:
12:

12:
12:

12:
12:
12:
12:
11:

11:

11:
11:

10:

10:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

09:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

41
11
54
37
07
02
02
02
02
48

42
32
14

54
17
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
39
23
08
58
26
08
08
08
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47

4-17 H13
6-17 H11
6-20 H 14
6-23 H17
8-23 H 15
8-25 H17
8-26 H 18
10-26 H 16
12-26 H 14
13-26 H 13

GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by YATES,ZANDER
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN
SUB IN by VENZANT,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by PEEBLES,BRODY
REBOUND OFF by VENZANT,JOSEPH
MISS LAYUP by VENZANT,JOSEPH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VENZANT,JOSEPH
GOOD 3PTR by PEEBLES,BRODY
ASSIST by CLEVELAND,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by VENZANT,JOSEPH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PEEBLES,BRODY
SUB OUT by YATES,ZANDER
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
SUB IN by PORTER,COLIN
SUB IN by RODE,KYLE

SUB IN by SOUTHERLAND,BEN

GOOD FT by VENZANT,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,GABRIEL

TURNOVER by RODE,KYLE

TURNOVER by MCKAY,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by MCKAY,GABRIEL
SUB IN by METHENY,KADEN
FOUL by PORTER,COLIN

SUB OUT by SOUTHERLAND, BEN
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH

07:31 13-28 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by VENZANT,JOSEPH(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by NNADOZIE, TOBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NNADOZIE, TOBY

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CHACE

ASSIST by NNADOZIE, TOBY

FOUL by ELLIS,DEVON

GOOD LAYUP by NNADOZIE, TOBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DIONTE

SUB OUT by YAW,ISRAEL
SUB IN by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CHACE

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,DEVON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DIONTE
SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI

REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI
GOOD JUMPER by NNADOZIE, TOBY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CLAXTON,DAMANI
ASSIST by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

MISS JUMPER by NNADOZIE, TOBY

FOUL by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHACE

SUB OUT by NNADOZIE, TOBY
SUB OUT by ELLIS,DEVON
SUB IN by MACK,TYLER

SUB IN by ATHIAN,MALANG

TURNOVER by ATHIAN,MALANG

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
SUB OUT by ATHIAN,MALANG

:54
41
141
:34
125
125
125
125
125

16-28

16-30

18-30

18-32

18-35

20-35
20-37

23-37

23-40

23-43

23-45

23-48

H17

H 15
H 17

H 14

H 17

H 20

H 22

H 25

ASSIST by CLEVELAND,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by VENZANT,JOSEPH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLEVELAND,ZACH

GOOD DUNK by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by VENZANT,JOSEPH

FOUL by VENZANT,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by VENZANT,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH

SUB IN by PEEBLES,BRODY

SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHILOH

REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN
GOOD 3PTR by RODE,KYLE
ASSIST by PEEBLES,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by RODE,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN

REBOUND OFF by PEEBLES,BRODY
MISS 3PTR by RODE,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by PEEBLES,BRODY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODE,KYLE
FOUL by METHENY,KADEN

GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
ASSIST by RODE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by RODE,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN
ASSIST by RODE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by RODE,KYLE
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by PEEBLES,BRODY(in the paint)

STEAL by CLEVELAND,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PORTER,COLIN
SUB IN by MCKAY,GABRIEL



SUB OUT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DIONTE

SUB IN by NABOYA,VICTORY

SUB IN by YAW,ISRAEL

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIONTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YAW,ISRAEL
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CHACE
REBOUND OFF by YAW,ISRAEL
TURNOVER by TEAM

VISITORS: UMES

01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH
00:55 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN

00:28

00:25

00:25 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHILOH

00:25 SUB IN by YATES,ZANDER

00:01 23-50 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by PEEBLES,BRODY(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Liberty

SUB OUT by MACK,TYLER

SUB OUT by NABOYA,VICTORY
SUB OUT by YAW,ISRAEL

SUB IN by WILSON,ELIJAH

SUB IN by ELLIS,DEVON

SUB IN by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

GOOD JUMPER by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILSON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,DEVON
GOOD JUMPER by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DIONTE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DIONTE

TURNOVER by ELLIS,DEVON

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,DEVON(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,CHACE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DIONTE
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,DEVON

FOUL by ELLIS,DEVON

20:00 SUB OUT by PEEBLES,BRODY
20:00 SUB OUT by YATES,ZANDER
20:00 SUB OUT by MCKAY,GABRIEL
20:00 SUB IN by PORTER,COLIN
20:00 SUB IN by RODE,KYLE

20:00 SUB IN by VENZANT,JOSEPH
20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

19:44 25-50 H 25

19:16 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN

19:00 27-50 H 23

18:44 27-52 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RODE,KYLE

18:22 FOUL by RODE,KYLE

18:22 28-52 H 24

18:22 29-52 H 23

18:07 29-54 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by VENZANT,JOSEPH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PORTER,COLIN

17:56

17:56 STEAL by VENZANT,JOSEPH

17:43 29-56 H 27 GOOD DUNK by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RODE,KYLE

17:26 FOUL by VENZANT,JOSEPH
17:13
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN
16:55
16:52 MISS 3PTR by RODE,KYLE
== REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,ZACH
16:46 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
16:42

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:23 29-58 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RODE,KYLE

15:58
== REBOUND DEF by VENZANT,JOSEPH

15:50



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELLIS,DEVON

SUB OUT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
SUB IN by NNADOZIE, TOBY

SUB IN by NABOYA,VICTORY

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

STEAL by NNADOZIE, TOBY

GOOD FT by WILSON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILSON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
FOUL by NABOYA,VICTORY

GOOD JUMPER by NNADOZIE, TOBY
FOUL by NABOYA,VICTORY

FOUL by NABOYA,VICTORY

SUB OUT by NABOYA,VICTORY
SUB IN by ELLIS,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DIONTE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHACE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NNADOZIE, TOBY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHACE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DIONTE

SUB OUT by ELLIS,DEVON

SUB IN by MACK,TYLER

SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI

SUB IN by YAW,ISRAEL

SUB IN by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
GOOD 3PTR by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
ASSIST by MACK,TYLER

GOOD FT by YAW,ISRAEL

12:33

12:17
12:17

29-59 H 30

30-59 H 29
31-59 H 28

31-60 H 29
33-60 H 27

33-62 H 29

33-64 H31

36-64 H 28

36-66 H 30

37-66 H 29

SUB OUT by RODE,KYLE
SUB IN by SPELL,BRYSON

MISS FT by METHENY,KADEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by METHENY,KADEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VENZANT,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by METHENY,KADEN

FOUL by PORTER,COLIN

MISS FT by VENZANT,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
SUB IN by PEEBLES,BRODY
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHILOH
GOOD FT by VENZANT,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by VENZANT,JOSEPH
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHILOH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPELL,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by SPELL,BRYSON
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,COLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEEBLES,BRODY

SUB OUT by PORTER,COLIN
SUB OUT by SPELL,BRYSON
SUB OUT by VENZANT,JOSEPH
SUB IN by MCKAY,GABRIEL
SUB IN by RODE,KYLE

SUB IN by SOUTHERLAND,BEN

GOOD DUNK by ROBINSON,SHILOH(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODE,KYLE
FOUL by SOUTHERLAND,BEN



GOOD FT by YAW,ISRAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILSON,ELIJAH

MISS FT by WILSON,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by YAW,ISRAEL

GOOD DUNK by YAW,ISRAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by YAW,ISRAEL

REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
GOOD LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILSON,ELIJAH
SUB IN by NNADOZIE, TOBY
GOOD FT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

MISS JUMPER by NNADOZIE, TOBY

REBOUND OFF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

GOOD LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

MISS LAYUP by YAW,ISRAEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
SUB IN by NABOYA,VICTORY
MISS LAYUP by MACK,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACK, TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,TYLER
ASSIST by CLAXTON,DAMANI

MISS 3PTR by YAW,ISRAEL

GOOD LAYUP by NABOYA,VICTORY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLAXTON,DAMANI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

38-66
38-69

39-69

41-69

41-72

43-72

44-72
44-75

46-75

46-77

46-80

49-80

49-83

49-86

51-86

H 28
H 31

H 30

H 28

H 31

H 29

H 28
H 31

H 29

H 31

H 34

H 31

H 34

H 37

H 35

GOOD 3PTR by RODE,KYLE
ASSIST by ROBINSON,SHILOH
FOUL by ROBINSON,SHILOH

GOOD 3PTR by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
ASSIST by RODE,KYLE

STEAL by PEEBLES,BRODY
MISS JUMPER by PEEBLES,BRODY(in the paint)

FOUL by RODE,KYLE

SUB OUT by RODE,KYLE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHILOH
SUB IN by METHENY,KADEN
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by SOUTHERLAND,BEN
ASSIST by METHENY,KADEN

GOOD JUMPER by PEEBLES,BRODY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by MCKAY,GABRIEL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CLEVELAND,ZACH

SUB OUT by PEEBLES,BRODY
SUB OUT by SOUTHERLAND, BEN
SUB IN by PORTER,COLIN
SUB IN by YATES,ZANDER

REBOUND DEF by YATES,ZANDER
MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,GABRIEL

GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
ASSIST by PORTER,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN
GOOD 3PTR by YATES,ZANDER
ASSIST by PORTER,COLIN

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN
SUB OUT by MCKAY,GABRIEL



SUB OUT by MACK,TYLER

SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI

SUB OUT by NABOYA,VICTORY

SUB OUT by YAW,ISRAEL

SUB IN by DAVIS,CHACE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DIONTE

SUB IN by ELLIS,DEVON

SUB IN by ATHIAN,MALANG

MISS LAYUP by NNADOZIE, TOBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ATHIAN,MALANG

SUB IN by NABOYA,VICTORY

GOOD JUMPER by NABOYA,VICTORY
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DIONTE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CHACE

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,DEVON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DIONTE
SUB OUT by NABOYA,VICTORY
SUB IN by WILSON,ELIJAH

SUB IN by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

GOOD FT by ELLIS,DEVON
GOOD FT by ELLIS,DEVON

STEAL by WILSON,ELIJAH

GOOD DUNK by WILSON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by NNADOZIE, TOBY
FOUL by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

SUB OUT by NNADOZIE, TOBY
SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CHACE
ASSIST by CLAXTON,DAMANI

REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
TURNOVER by WILSON,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHACE

SUB OUT by WILSON,ELIJAH

02:34

51-88

53-88

53-91

53-94

53-96

54-96

55-96

57-96

57-97

57-98
60-98

H 37

H 35

H 38

H 41

H 43

H 42

H 41

H 39

H 40

H 41
H 38

SUB IN by VENZANT,JOSEPH
SUB IN by SOUTHERLAND,BEN

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by YATES,ZANDER

REBOUND OFF by VENZANT,JOSEPH

GOOD LAYUP by VENZANT,JOSEPH(in the paint)
ASSIST by YATES,ZANDER

SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH

SUB IN by SPELL,BRYSON

GOOD 3PTR by YATES,ZANDER
ASSIST by PORTER,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by SPELL,BRYSON
GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by VENZANT,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by YATES,ZANDER
MISS 3PTR by YATES,ZANDER
REBOUND OFF by VENZANT,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by PORTER,COLIN
SUB OUT by VENZANT,JOSEPH
SUB IN by PEEBLES,BRODY
SUB IN by MCKAY,GABRIEL

GOOD JUMPER by PEEBLES,BRODY(in the paint)

FOUL by SPELL,BRYSON

TURNOVER by MCKAY,GABRIEL

GOOD FT by PEEBLES,BRODY

GOOD FT by PEEBLES,BRODY

MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,GABRIEL(in the paint)



SUB OUT by ELLIS,DEVON
SUB IN by MACK,TYLER
SUB IN by WILSON,ANTWAN
SUB IN by YAW,ISRAEL

STEAL by WILSON,ANTWAN

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ANTWAN

STEAL by MACK,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by MACK,TYLER

FOUL by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

GOOII)) JUMPER by CLAXTON,DAMANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint
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01:
01:
01:
01:
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00:
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00:
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00:

29
29
29
29
13
13
52

37
37
32

17
17
17

60-99 H 39

00:11 62-99 H 37

TURNOVER by PEEBLES,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,BRODY

TURNOVER by MCKAY,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,BRODY

GOOD FT by MCKAY,GABRIEL
MISS FT by MCKAY,GABRIEL



